Revision：A
High Temperature Series Surface Mount PPTC
Page 1 of 7
1.Electrical Characteristics
Model
I-hold I-trip Vmax Imax
Pd
typ
Max. Time to trip
R0 min R1max
Agency
ApprovalCurrent Time
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) (A) (Sec.) (Ohm) (Ohm)
SMD0603H010TF 0.10 0.50 24.00 40.00 0.50 2.50 1.50 0.90 8.50 x
SMD0603H016TF 0.16 0.48 24.00 40.00 0.50 8.00 0.10 0.60 6.00 x
SMD0603H020TF 0.20 0.60 16.00 40.00 0.60 8.00 0.50 0.35 4.50 x
SMD0603H035TF 0.35 1.05 16.00 40.00 0.60 8.00 0.50 0.30 4.00 x
SMD0805H010TF 0.10 0.50 24.00 40.00 0.90 2.50 1.50 0.80 6.50 x
SMD0805H020TF 0.20 0.60 24.00 40.00 0.90 8.00 0.10 0.45 5.00 x
SMD0805H035TF 0.35 1.05 16.00 40.00 0.90 8.00 0.10 0.30 1.90 x
SMD0805H050TF 0.50 1.50 16.00 40.00 0.90 8.00 0.10 0.25 1.60 x
SMD0805H075TF 0.75 2.25 16.00 40.00 0.90 8.00 1.00 0.13 1.20 x
SMD1206H016TF 0.16 0.80 30.00 20.00 1.00 8.00 0.10 0.40 6.00 x
SMD1206H020TF 0.20 1.00 30.00 20.00 1.00 8.00 0.10 0.35 5.00 x
SMD1206H035TF 0.35 1.05 24.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 0.10 0.20 1.60 x
SMD1206H050TF 0.50 1.50 16.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 0.10 0.14 1.20 x
SMD1206H050/24TF 0.50 1.50 24.00 40.00 1.20 8.00 0.10 0.14 1.20 x
SMD1206H075TF 0.75 2.25 16.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 5.00 0.08 0.70 x
SMD1206H075/TF24 0.75 2.25 24.00 40.00 1.20 8.00 0.50 0.08 0.70 x
SMD1206H110TF 1.10 3.30 16.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 5.00 0.06 0.45 x
SMD1206H125TF 1.25 3.75 16.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 5.0 0.05 0.35 x
SMD1210H110TF 1.10 3.30 16.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.06 0.50 x
SMD1210H125TF 1.25 3.75 16.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 4.00 0.030 0.30 x
SMD1210H150TF 1.50 4.50 16.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.025 0.25 x
SMD1210H175TF 1.75 5.25 16.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.02 0.20 x
SMD1812H050TF 0.50 1.50 30.00 40.00 1.20 8.00 0.10 0.12 1.20 x
SMD1812H075TF 0.75 2.25 30.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.09 0.75 x
SMD1812H110TF 1.10 3.30 24.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.038 0.35 x
SMD1812H125TF 1.25 3.75 24.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.03 0.30 x
SMD1812H150TF 1.50 4.50 24.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.022 0.20 x
SMD1812H150/TF33 1.50 4.50 33.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.022 0.20 x
▶High operating temperature -40℃~125℃
▶Compact design saves board space
▶RoHS compliant,halogen-free and lead-free
▶Resettable solution against overcurrent and
short circuit
▶Fast response to fault current
▶Symmetrical design
Features Applications
▶Automotive and Industrial Transport
▶Frequency Converter
▶Sensor Protection
▶Infotainment/Telematics
▶Outdoor Electronic Equipment
▶Climate Control Systems
▶Security and Communication Systems
HF RoHS REACH Pb Free
Revision：A
High Temperature Series Surface Mount PPTC
Page 2 of 7
SMD1812H175TF 1.75 5.25 24.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.018 0.17 x
SMD1812H200TF 2.00 6.00 24.00 40.00 1.50 10.00 5.00 0.015 0.12 x
SMD1812H200/TF30 2.00 6.00 30.00 40.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.12 x
SMD1812H250TF 2.50 7.50 24.00 40.00 1.50 12.50 5.00 0.013 0.09 x
SMD2920H260TF 2.60 7.80 24.00 40.00 3.00 13.00 5.00 0.007 0.065 x
SMD2920H300TF 3.00 9.00 24.00 40.00 3.00 15.00 5.00 0.006 0.055 x
SMD2920H330TF 3.30 9.90 24.00 40.00 3.00 16.50 5.00 0.005 0.045 x
SMD2920H350TF 3.50 10.50 24.00 40.00 3.00 17.00 5.00 0.005 0.040 x
SMD2920H400TF 4.00 12.00 24.00 40.00 3.00 20.00 5.00 0.004 0.035 x
I-hold: Holding Current: maximum current at which the device will not trip in 25℃ still air.
I-trip: Tripping Current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
Vmax: Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current(Imax).
I max: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage(Vmax).